502377929 06/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bernard R Contzen	05/31/2013
Phillip Faria	04/03/2013
Gene Jung	05/23/2013
Gary Shank	05/22/2013
Kenneth B Miller	05/17/2013
Robert Rioux	05/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lamart Corporation
Street Address:	16 Richmond Street
City:	Clifton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07015

Name:	Unifrax I LLC
Street Address:	2351 Whirlpool Street
City:	Niagara Falls
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14305

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13802537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: paul@lippincottburnett.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Burnett

PATENT REEL: 030577 FRAME: 0808 P \$40,00 13802537

502377929

Address Line 1: 107 Van Lieus Address Line 4: Ringoes, NEW	Road JERSEY 08558
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Burnett
Signature:	/Paul Burnett/
Date:	06/10/2013
Total Attachments: 12 source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page3.tif source=Assignments#page4.tif source=Assignments#page5.tif source=Assignments#page5.tif source=Assignments#page7.tif source=Assignments#page8.tif source=Assignments#page9.tif source=Assignments#page9.tif source=Assignments#page10.tif source=Assignments#page11.tif source=Assignments#page12.tif	

WHEREAS I, Robert Rioux, of 149 Burgundy Terrace, Amherst, NY 14228 have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a U.S. patent application entitled Fire Barrier Layer and Fire Barrier Film Laminate and being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 13/802,537, filed March 13, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Unifrax I LLC having offices at 2351 Whirlpool Street, Niagara Falls, NY 14305-2413 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the world, the above-identified application, all corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

IN THE PRESENCE OF A WITNESS, I have signed my name this 13th day of May 2013.
Rest L. Decl. INVENTOR
Doma M. Steumresiding at 2445 SAUNDERS SETTLE. SANBORN NY 14132

WHEREAS I, Kenneth B. Miller, of 7420 Kinne Road, Lockport, NY 14094 have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a U.S. patent application entitled Fire Barrier Layer and Fire Barrier Film Laminate and being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 13/802,537, filed March 13, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Unifrax I LLC having offices at 2351 Whirlpool Street, Niagara Falls, NY 14305-2413 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the world, the above-identified application, all corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

IN THE PRESENCE OF A WITNESS, I have signed my name this/7 day of/
Kinneth Mille
INVENTOR
WITNESS: Lange Sheller residing at 167-60th Street, Niagara Falls, NY
1 Jensy Shellik residing at 161-60 STreet, Wagara Falls, 199

WHEREAS I, Gary Shank, of 483 Joralemon Street, Apt. C2, Belleville, NJ 07109 have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a U.S. patent application entitled Fire Barrier Layer and Fire Barrier Film Laminate and being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 13/802,537, filed March 13, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Lamart Corporation having offices at 16 Richmond Street, Clifton, NJ 07015 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the world, the above-identified application, all corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

IN THE PRESENCE OF A	A WITNESS, I	have:	signed my name	e this _	23/m/day of	May
Nany Shank						
WITNESS:						
	_residing at _	16	fichand	Sţ,	Cliften	NT

WHEREAS I, Bernard Roger Contzen, of 39, Clos du Bergoje, 1160 Auderghem, Belgium have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a U.S. patent application entitled Fire Barrier Layer and Fire Barrier Film Laminate and being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 13/802,537, filed March 13, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Lamart Corporation having offices at 16 Richmond Street, Clifton, NJ 07015 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the world, the above-identified application, all corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

IN THE PRESENCE OF A WITNESS, I have signed my name this 31 day of NAY 2013.

WITNESS:

residing at 16 Lichard St. Clfm NJ 07015

WHEREAS I, Gene Jung, of 66 Martin Road, Livingston, NJ 07039 have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a U.S. patent application entitled Fire Barrier Layer and Fire Barrier Film Laminate and being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 13/802,537, filed March 13, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Lamart Corporation having offices at 16 Richmond Street, Clifton, NJ 07015 ("Assignce") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the world, the above-identified application, all corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

IN THE PRESENCE OF	A WITNESS, I have	e signed my na	me this <u>23</u> da	y of Mar
5013.				0
INVENTOR/				
WITNESS:	residing at(6	Richmond	St. Clifto	NJ

WHEREAS I, Phillip Faria, of 16 Richmond Street, Clifton, NJ 07015 have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a U.S. patent application entitled Fire Barrier Layer and Fire Barrier Film Laminate and being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 13/802,537, filed March 13, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Lamart Corporation having offices at 16 Richmond Street, Clifton, NJ 07015 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the world, the above-identified application, all corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

County of Yassa

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me a Notary Public, this $3^{\frac{24}{3}}$ day of APRIC, 2013.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

SAL GIORDANO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 14,2017

PATENT REEL: 030577 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 06/10/2013